
Northwest Nazarene (1-0) -vs- Cal Poly Humboldt (0-1)
1/30/2026 at Irvine, CA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Lusk (1-0)
Loss: L. Fournier (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: L. Crosby (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Edds First: Goodman Third Base: Stobo 
Start: 8:30 AM   Time: 1:20   Attendance: 78   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwest Nazarene 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 7 1
Cal Poly Humboldt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1

Northwest Nazarene 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Clark cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
L. Crosby c 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
H. Harris dp/p 4 0 0 0 0 4 2
K. Bell 3b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
    A. McKibben pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Bumatay 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
L. Bergevin 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    M. Wagner pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Obringer rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
R. Peterson ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
A. Swanson lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
M. Lusk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    V. Frias p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 7 3 2 12 8

SB: L. Crosby (1)
E: L. Bergevin (1)

Cal Poly Humboldt 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Ramirez rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
H. Moore lf/pr 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    B. Boling ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
S. Shanks ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
    R. Banks pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
K. Gifford 1b 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
M. Brody dp 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
M. Gomez 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
B. Garcia 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    A. Maldonado ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
M. Muraoka c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Garcia cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    A. Bottel ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Fournier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 1 1 7 5 8

SB: H. Moore (1)
E: M. Gomez (1)

Northwest Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Lusk (W, 1-0) 5.0 0 1 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 15 20 3 7 77
V. Frias 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 31
H. Harris 1.2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 7 3 2 –
Totals 1 1 1 7 5 1 0 0 0 23 30 6 10 108

Cal Poly Humboldt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
L. Fournier (L, 0-1) 7.0 7 3 3 2 12 0 0 0 0 30 32 2 7 138
Totals 7 3 3 2 12 0 0 0 0 30 32 2 7 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 1st NOR CAL
A. Clark walked. 0 0
L. Crosby reached on a fielder's choice; A. Clark advanced to second. 0 0
H. Harris struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Bell struck out looking. 0 0
E. Bumatay singled to center field, RBI; L. Crosby advanced to third; A. Clark scored. 1 0
L. Bergevin struck out swinging. 1 0

Cal Poly Humboldt - Bottom of 1st NOR CAL
A. Ramirez flied out to cf. 1 0
H. Moore walked. 1 0
H. Moore stole second. 1 0
S. Shanks struck out swinging. 1 0
K. Gifford walked. 1 0
M. Brody struck out looking. 1 0

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 2nd NOR CAL
J. Obringer singled to second base. 1 0
R. Peterson struck out swinging. 1 0
A. Swanson singled to center field; J. Obringer advanced to third. 1 0
A. Clark singled to left field, RBI; A. Swanson advanced to second; J. Obringer scored. 2 0
L. Crosby struck out swinging. 2 0
H. Harris struck out swinging. 2 0

Cal Poly Humboldt - Bottom of 2nd NOR CAL
M. Gomez flied out to rf. 2 0
B. Garcia walked. 2 0
M. Muraoka grounded out to 2b; B. Garcia advanced to second. 2 0
A. Garcia struck out swinging. 2 0

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 3rd NOR CAL
K. Bell grounded out to 3b. 2 0
E. Bumatay struck out swinging. 2 0
L. Bergevin reached first on an error by 3b. 2 0
J. Obringer fouled out to 1b. 2 0

Cal Poly Humboldt - Bottom of 3rd NOR CAL
A. Ramirez grounded out to 2b. 2 0
H. Moore grounded out to p. 2 0
S. Shanks grounded out to ss. 2 0

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 4th NOR CAL
R. Peterson grounded out to p. 2 0
A. Swanson struck out swinging. 2 0
A. Clark grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0

Cal Poly Humboldt - Bottom of 4th NOR CAL
K. Gifford walked. 2 0
M. Brody reached on a fielder's choice; K. Gifford out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
M. Gomez struck out swinging. 2 0



M. Brody advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 0
B. Garcia grounded out to 3b. 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 5th NOR CAL
L. Crosby grounded out to ss. 2 0
H. Harris struck out swinging. 2 0
K. Bell singled to third base. 2 0
A. McKibben pinch ran for K. Bell. 2 0
E. Bumatay grounded out to 3b. 2 0

Cal Poly Humboldt - Bottom of 5th NOR CAL
K. Bell to 3b for A. McKibben. 2 0
M. Muraoka grounded out to p. 2 0
A. Garcia struck out swinging. 2 0
A. Ramirez flied out to cf. 2 0

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 6th NOR CAL
L. Bergevin singled to center field. 2 0
M. Wagner pinch ran for L. Bergevin. 2 0
J. Obringer struck out swinging. 2 0
R. Peterson struck out looking. 2 0
A. Swanson grounded out to lf. 2 0

Cal Poly Humboldt - Bottom of 6th NOR CAL
L. Bergevin to 2b for M. Wagner. 2 0
H. Moore walked. 2 0
V. Frias to p for M. Lusk. 2 0
S. Shanks reached on a fielder's choice; H. Moore out at second 2b to ss. 2 0
R. Banks pinch ran for S. Shanks. 2 0
K. Gifford walked; R. Banks advanced to second. 2 0
M. Brody reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second, RBI; K. Gifford advanced to third; R. Banks
scored. 2 1
/  for V. Frias. 2 1
H. Harris to p. 2 1
M. Gomez reached on a fielder's choice; M. Brody advanced to third; K. Gifford out at home p to 3b. 2 1
A. Maldonado pinch hit for B. Garcia. 2 1
A. Maldonado grounded out to 2b. 2 1

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 7th NOR CAL
S. Shanks to ss for R. Banks. 2 1
B. Garcia to 2b for A. Maldonado. 2 1
A. Clark grounded out to 2b. 2 1
L. Crosby walked. 2 1
L. Crosby stole second. 2 1
H. Harris struck out swinging. 2 1
K. Bell singled to left center, RBI; L. Crosby scored. 3 1
E. Bumatay flied out to rf. 3 1

Cal Poly Humboldt - Bottom of 7th NOR CAL
M. Muraoka lined out to rf. 3 1
A. Bottel pinch hit for A. Garcia. 3 1
A. Bottel flied out to rf. 3 1
A. Ramirez singled to left field. 3 1
B. Boling pinch hit for H. Moore. 3 1
A. Ramirez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1



B. Boling walked. 3 1
H. Moore pinch ran for B. Boling. 3 1
S. Shanks flied out to cf. 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


